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Full Time Report
Round of 16 2nd leg - Wednesday 12 March 2025
Arsenal Stadium - London

Arsenal FC 7 1st leg 1 PSV Eindhoven
Arsenal FC win 9 - 3 on aggregate

2 (2)
Half-Time

22 David Raya   
3 Kieran Tierney
4 Ben White
6 Gabriel

15 Jakub Kiwior
17 Oleksandr Zinchenko
20 Jorginho   
23 Mikel Merino
30 Raheem Sterling
41 Declan Rice
49 Myles Lewis-Skelly

32 Neto   
36 Tommy Setford   
2 William Saliba
5 Thomas Partey
8 Martin Ødegaard

11 Gabriel Martinelli
12 Jurriën Timber
19 Leandro Trossard
33 Riccardo Calafiori
37 Nathan Butler-Oyedeji
46 Ismeal Kabia
53 Ethan Nwaneri

Coach:

Mikel Arteta

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 5 9

Attempts on target 4 7

Saves 1 3

Corners 1 5

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 4 9

Fouls suffered 6 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 52% 53%

Ball in play 15'14" 30'54"

Total ball in play 29'34" 58'34"

Referee:

Rade Obrenovič (SVN)
Assistant referees:

Jure Praprotnik (SVN)
Grega Kordež (SVN)
Fourth official:

David Šmajc (SVN)
UEFA delegate:

Jaroslav Doležal (CZE)

21:00CET

45'

90'

17 Oleksandr Zinchenko 6'

41 Declan Rice 37'

15 Jakub Kiwior Y 42'

18' 5 Ivan Perišić

34' Y 26 Isaac Babadi

1'09''

41 Declan Rice Y 63'

33 Riccardo Calafiori
41 Declan Rice 64'

19 Leandro Trossard
23 Mikel Merino 64'

8 Martin Ødegaard
17 Oleksandr Zinchenko 79'

12 Jurriën Timber
4 Ben White 79'

11 Gabriel Martinelli
3 Kieran Tierney 79'

46' 23 Joey Veerman
22 Jerdy Schouten

68' 9 Luuk de Jong
5 Ivan Perišić

68' 18 Olivier Boscagli
4 Armando Obispo

70' 21 Couhaib Driouech

77' 6 Ryan Flamingo
39 Adamo Nagalo

80' 19 Esmir Bajraktarević
21 Couhaib Driouech

3'40''30 Raheem Sterling Y

(1)
Half-Time 2

1 Walter Benítez   
3 Tyrell Malacia
4 Armando Obispo
5 Ivan Perišić

11 Johan Bakayoko
20 Guus Til
21 Couhaib Driouech
22 Jerdy Schouten   
26 Isaac Babadi
37 Richard Ledezma
39 Adamo Nagalo

16 Joël Drommel   
24 Niek Schiks   
2 Rick Karsdorp
6 Ryan Flamingo
8 Sergiño Dest
9 Luuk de Jong

10 Noa Lang
18 Olivier Boscagli
19 Esmir Bajraktarević
23 Joey Veerman
28 Tygo Land

Coach:

Peter Bosz

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 13

Attempts on target 2 5

Saves 2 5

Corners 2 4

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 6 9

Fouls suffered 4 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 48% 47%

Ball in play 14'20" 27'40"

Total ball in play 29'34" 58'34"

VAR:

Alen Borošak (SVN)
Assistant VAR:

Tiago Martins (POR)

Attendance: 59,410


